

S _____

IN THE
**SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA**

LOCKAWAY STORAGE, et al.,
Plaintiffs and Respondents,

vs.

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA, et al.,
Defendants and Appellants.

After A Decision by the Court of Appeal
First Appellate District, Division Three
Case Nos. A130874, A132768

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Jill Sazama, SBN: 214215
BOORNAZIAN, JENSEN & GARTHE
P.O. Box 12925
Oakland, CA 94604-2925
Telephone: (510) 834-4350

Brian E. Washington, SBN: 146807
Office of the County Counsel
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
1221 Oak Street, Suite 450
Oakland, CA 94612-4296
Telephone: (510) 272-6700

*Rick W. Jarvis, SBN: 154479
Andrea J. Saltzman, SBN: 54482
JARVIS, FAY, DOPORTO & GIBSON, LLP
492 Ninth Street, Suite 310
Oakland, California 94607
Telephone: (510) 238-1400
rick@jarvisfay.com

Attorneys for Defendants and Appellants
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA, et al.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUES PRESENTED	1
REASONS FOR REVIEW	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	7
1. The Lockaway Project	7
2. Measure D	9
3. The expiration of C-7479	10
4. The administrative review of Lockaway's application for C-8080	12
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	15
1. The writ of mandate	15
2. The trial	16
3. The County's appeal	18
ARGUMENT	22
A. <i>Landgate</i> 's holding that development delay resulting from a bona fide legal dispute does not constitute a temporary regulatory taking is consistent with <i>Penn Central</i> and remains good law following <i>Lingle</i>	22
B. The actions of the County and its staff did not "take" Lockaway's property, especially in light of the County's good faith determination that Lockaway's use permit had expired, requiring Lockaway to obtain a new discretionary approval which should have been found subject to Measure D ..	27
CONCLUSION	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Federal Cases	
<i>Agins v. City of Tiburon</i> (1980) 447 U.S. 255	3, 4, 21, 22, 24-26
<i>Crown Point Development, Inc. v. City of Sun Valley</i> (9th Cir. 2007) 506 F.3d 851	27
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.</i> (2005) 544 U.S. 528	<i>passim</i>
<i>North Pacifica LLC v. City of Pacifica</i> (9th Cir. 2008) 526 F.3d 478	27
<i>Penn Central Transp. Co. v. City of New York</i> (1978) 438 U.S. 104	<i>passim</i>
State Cases	
<i>Avco Community Developers, Inc. v. South Coast Regional Comm.</i> (1976) 17 Cal.3d 785	29
<i>Citizens of Goleta Valley v. Board of Supervisors of County of Santa Barbara</i> (1990) 52 Cal.3d 553	9
<i>County of Alameda v. Superior Court</i> (2005) 133 Cal.App.4th 558	30
<i>Hafen v. County of Orange</i> (2005) 128 Cal.App.4th 133	29
<i>Ideal Boat & Camper Storage v. County of Alameda</i> (2012) 208 Cal.App.4th 301	30

State Cases, cont'd

<i>Landgate, Inc. v. California Coastal Commission</i> (1998) 17 Cal.4th 1006	<i>passim</i>
<i>Loewenstein v. City of Lafayette</i> (2002) 103 Cal.App.4th 718	4-6, 19, 22, 23, 25-28
<i>Los Altos El Granada Investors v. City of Capitola</i> (2006) 139 Cal.App.4th 629	26
<i>Save Our Sunol, Inc. v. Mission Valley Rock Co.</i> (2004) 124 Cal.App.4th 276	29
<i>Shaw v. County of Santa Cruz</i> (2008) 170 Cal.App.4th 229	3, 23, 26, 27
<i>Shea Homes Ltd. Partnership v. County of Alameda</i> (2003) 110 Cal.App.4th 1246	29
